ORIGINAL

Decision No. 71326

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Investigation on the Commission's own motion into the operations, rates and practices of JOHN R. WEBB, an individual, doing business as Webb Trucking Company.

Case No. 8074

## ORDER EXTENDING TIME FOR PAYMENT OF FINE

It appearing that respondent John R. Webb was sent a notice dated November 18, 1965, notifying him that his liability insurance and deposit would terminate December 17, 1965, and that his certificate of public convenience and necessity as a highway common carrier would thereby be suspended effective December 17, 1965 unless evidence of adequate liability insurance was deposited with the Commission on or before the above date, and

That by letter dated June 7, 1966, said respondent requested that he be granted the privilege of resuming business on compliance with the order of the Commission in Decision No. 69374, issued July 7, 1965, in Case No. 8074, except that in lieu of full payment of the balance of the fine in the amount of \$760.77 he be permitted to pay \$250 on resumption of business and further be permitted to discharge the balance by way of equal monthly payments over such period of time as would satisfy the Commission.

## IT IS ORDERED that:

1. The time within which respondent John R. Webb is ordered to pay the balance of the fine in the amount of \$760.77 pursuant to paragraph 2 of the order in Decision No. 69930, dated November 9, 1965, in Case No. 8074, as subsequently extended by orders of the Commission, is further extended by providing for payment of the fine

day of

in five monthly installments of \$126.80 and one final monthly installment of \$126.77, the first installment of which shall be payable on or before the 15th day of the calendar month immediately following the calendar month in which this decision becomes effective, and succeeding installments of which shall be payable on or before the 15th day of succeeding calendar months.

2. Respondent shall promptly file with the Commission his monthly reports as required by paragraph 5 of Decision No. 69374, issued July 7, 1965, in Case No. 8074.

The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof.

President

Tenge T. Thores

Augustan ...

Commissioners

Commissioner William M. Bennett. being necessarily absent. did not participate in the disposition of this proceeding.